Docket No. EL21-004
Attachment 1
Page 1 of 16
Teardrop
Glass
Bowl Sag
Glass Glass
Maximum Effective Projected Area - 2.37 ft•

TENON
FITTER
ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE: BHC 4811 CA I BK
DECORATIVE
SUPPORT CLAMP
.----~-c~I L ~--i__--.
ARM LENGTH
(SINGLE ARM, FROM CENTER
TO END OF ARM)
(DOUBLE ARM, FROM END TO
END OF ARMS)
48 = 48 INCHES
(SINGLE ARM ONLY)
72 = 72 INCHES
(SINGLE ARM ONLY)
96 = 96 INCHES
(SINGLE & DOUBLE)
144 = 144 INCHES
(DOUBLE ARM ONLY)
192 = 192 INCHES
(DOUBLE ARM ONLY)
NO. OF ARMS MATERIAL
1 = SINGLE ARM CA= ALUMINUM
2 = DOUBLE ARM
FINISH
BK= BLACK
DB= BRONZE
DG = DARK GREEN
CS = CUSTOM SELECT
(RAL COLOR)
CM = CUSTOM MATCH
(FROM CUSTOMER
COLOR SAMPLE)
WHEN USED WITH TOP MOUNT LUMINAIRES, A FITTER NEEDS TO BE ORDERED FOR THE
END OF EACH ARM.
Specifications
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Boston Harbour decorative crossarm(s)
shall be all aluminum construction with a
decorative support strap and clamping bracket.
MATERIALS
The crossarm fitter ard arm holder(s) shall be
heavy wall cast aluminum alloy. The arm(s)
shall be of extrued aluminum pipe. The arm(s)
shall be circumferentially welded to the arm
holder(s). All mounting hardware shall be
tamper resistant stainless steel.
DIMENSIONS
The cast fitter is designed to slipfit a 3 inch O.D.
by 5 inch tall tenon. The arm gracefully rises
approximately 22 inches above the bottom of
the fitter and has a span of xx inches from
center line of fitter to the end of the arm.
Stainless steel set screws are located in the
cast fitter for fastening the crossarm to the pole
tenon. A clamping bracket is provided to attach
the decorative support strap to the pole shaft.
For twin crossarms, all symmetrical dimension
are the same as on the single.
FINISH
The crossarm shall be furnished with a powder
coat finish.
Note: If arm is ordered without a pole, pole
shaft details must be supplied before order can
be released.
CATALOG #'S:
BHC48/1-CA/XX
BHC72/1-CA/XX

NL2X2 NEMA Label 2" X 2"
20KV 20kV/10kA surge protection
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: AUCL2 P20 30K AS GN L2 N P7E
Accessories: Order as separate catalog number.
XXCL2HSS1 Field Accessory - Louvered house side shield (Qty 1)
XXCL2HSSJ50 Field Accessory - Louvered house side shield (Bulk Qty 50)
XXCL2SPD10KAS 10kV/5kA Extreme surge 120-277V
XXCL2SPD10KAH 10kV/5kA Extreme surge  480V
XXCL2SPD20KAS 20kV/10kA Extreme surge 120-277VV
XXCL2SPD20KAH 20kV/10kA Extreme surge  480V
FINIAL INFORMATION
Mark Appropriate Box for Finial Options
Spike Ball No Finial
Docket No. EL21-004